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NAAI\{I COLLEGE, NAA]\{I
Naami, Manjuri Road,Bhandaripokhari (Bhadrak), odisha

E-mail.ID-naamicollege 1 980@gmail.com,Mob.-9040567 24L

Tender Call Notice No.- 232125 ll Date:-23.06.2025

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed manufacture, authorized
dealer/sole selling agents/Stockiest/servicing Agents /Firms for
supply and installation of IT equipments at Naami College of
Bhadrak District. The details regarding specification of required
equipments may be downloaded from the District website of
Bhadrak i.e https//bhadrak.odisha.gov.in and state website
respectively. Henceforth the quotation complete in all respect should
be submitted to Principal,Naami College AtlP.O Naami Via-
Manjuri Road Dist- Bhadrak 756l2l.The sealed quotation should
reach this office through speed Post/Registered Post /currier service
latest by 1't. July 2025.The Tender forms wilt be opened in the
presence of bidder on 03.07.2025 at 12.30 P.M.

49. 31,
Principal,

Naami Collggffigmi.
Naami CoLtege-'Naaml'

Bhadrak



ANNEXURE.A

TERMS & CONDITIONS.

1 The intending bidders may apply for in our prescribed Performa/ format by downloading bid
form and documents from the website trllpS.//bhodrok.odisho.qov.in

2 The quotation shall furnish the true copy of the authorized dealer certificates issued from
the company brand.

3 The interested firms are advised to submit the envelope containing the quotation/ tender
should be properly sealed (preferably wax/ cello tape seal) and super scribed as "sealed
tender against Tender Call Notice No.-NCN232/25,Dated.-23.06.2O25 FOR "SUPPLY &
INSTALLATION OF lT EQUIPMENTS" to the Naami College,Naami, Bhadrak, At- Naami, PO-

Naami, Pin- 756\2L, Dist-Bhadrak, Odisha. lf the envelope containing the quotation is not
sealed and marked as above, the undersigned will assume no responsibility for its
misplacement or premature opening.

4 The number and quantity mentioned in the above Tender Notice is the probable number
and quantity required to be purchased. The same may be increased or decreased according
to the requirement.

5 The sealed documents shall be opened at the Naami College,Naami on 03.76.2025 at 12.30
P.M. in presence of bidder or their authorized representatives and the District
Technical/Purchase Committee. ln case of any unavoidable circumstances, if the Tender
could not be opened on the scheduled date, then the rescheduled date will be fixed &
notified as per decision of the authority.

6 Only Registered post/Speed post/currier quotation will be allowed and the authority shall
not be responsible for any type of postal delay. Conditional/lncomplete quotations are liable
for rejection.

7 The intending bidder should submit an affidavit that his/her firm has not been black listed by

any Govt. organization.
8 Model/Specification and Price should be clearly maintained by the bidder in the rate quoted

format.
9 The Specification/configuration mentioned in Annexure-C may be same or higher. lf the

vender/bidder will apply in lower specification of the tender, those vendors will be

summarily rejected.
10 Please enclose your valid up-to-date GSTIN No., PAN Card No. and ITR/TDS clearance

certificate. lf selected, then the supplier has to submit every document needed by this
office for payment.

11 The bidder must submit guarantee and warranty for minimum period 3 years
of Desktop Computer,MFD/MFPs 3 years and 2 years of Battery for 6OOVA
offline LtPSs.

12 The Bidders/Vendors are requested to highlight/underline the specifications inthe Technical
Brochure as per the specification. The company should submit all relevant drawings &
sketches of each product separately in line withspecifications along with the bid.

13 Quoted price should include cost of items/equipments/services, installation commissioning,
transportatlon to designated location, maintenance cost for OEM warranty periods and
taxes/duties etc.

14 The Authority reserves the right to negotiate with the successful bidders only.
15 Any difference or variations in the brand name or specification other than our specification

should not be entertained.



16 Tender(s) without appropriate EMD will be rejected at the spot of opening of the tender and
no reconsideration will be made.

17 Arithmetical errors in the financial bids will be rectified on the following basis. lf there is a
discrepancy between the unit price and the total price that is obtained by multiplying the
unit price and quantity, the unit price shall prevail and the total price shall be corrected. lf
the supplier does not accept the correction of errors, it's bid will be rejected. lf there is a
discrepancy between the price quoted in words and figures, the rate quoted in words will be

taken as final and shall be binding on the agency.
18 The date of delivery mentioned in order should be strictly adhered, the office reserves the

right not to accept the delivery in part or full and to claim the liquidated damages/Penalty at
1% per week or part thereof subject to a maximum of LO% of the total value of the supply
order which may be deducted from the final bill.

19 The rate quoted for items should be inclusive of all taxes, installation charges and
tra nsportation cha rges.

20 The EMD(refundable) Rs.5000/-,Tender paper cost (Non-refundable) is Rs. 500/- shall be

deposited in shape of Bank Draft drawn onany Nationalised Bank in favour of Principal
Naami College,Naami, Bhadrak payable at Bhadrak.

21. EMD will be forfeited if the vendor fails the terms and condition.
22 Payment will be released after submission of delivery certificate, PDl, lnstallation

Certificate, Stock entry Certificate.
23 ln event of any dispute, the matter shall be finalised/settled within the jurisdiction of the

Bhadrak.

Place: No,.^*i Cn/1nu

Date: Ae.Ofi. a-oa5
b, L-,^t r.* A. ,\"r,a^
Seal & Full Signature of the Applicant

0[.1,b.
PrinciPat

Naami Cottege,Naami
Bhadrak
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Quantities and Specifications of lT items to be purchased

St.No
Non-Goyt.
Aided Cotleges

Nos ol
Cottege

Amount
to be

reteased
(in lakhsl

Detai[ calculation
TotatAmount (in
takhs)

No ol No Govt.
Aided Co{teges

having student's
strenSth more
than 750

1 199 I

1.13 and above Desktop

@50000'12=6 Lakh

2. UPS@300O''l 2=36O00 lakh

3. MFM Printer@30000'2=60000

4,1 LEO Tv (65 inch!@0.70= 7ooo0

5. Wireless mice &Camera lor
Virtual moeting = 250O0

6. lnternet Facitity:-20,000/-

Totst=8.11 Lakh

1 592

No of Non.Goyt

streflgth less
than 750

Cotteges
student's

449

4.5

1.13 and above Desktop
@50000'6=3.O Lakh

2. UPS@3000'6=18000 t

3. MFM Prinrer@30000.2=0.60 Lakh

a.1 LED Tv(65 inch)@70000=.70
Lakh

S.Wire less Mice & Carnera with
MIC lor Vi(uat meering = 25000

6. I nternet f acrli(y=200r00

Totet =4.93 Lakh

2020.5

I
648 3612.s

)",

/

AkP
€D'tu
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Desktop Specification
Items

Cabanet form factor

Number

Proceslor Make

Processor

P roc:sr:,r:6elS 1all9.*-."- **
Procetsot DescriPtrcn

P(o(esior Numbet

' 
Number of Cores and Threads per Processor

0peralrng System

6GB

rvpe ol Orives used to PoPU late the lnlernal BaYs

fot,al HDO CaPacitv (GB)

TotalS5O C:PacrtY (GB)

Oplrcal Drrve

Drrve Bayt

5lots for UPgradatron

Tower/Micro Tower {15 I to 26 lrtres]

tntel H670/lntel' H770 or higher Chipset

13Orh er

lnlel Core i3 or higher

tntel Corc i3 13100 or higher

Specif ication

requency 4.5Ghr' Minimum 4 Cores and EMax Turbo F

Threads or h

Windowr ll Home FedorY Preloaded

ODR-4 8GB 3200 (16 Xl) or higher {2 DllM Stots)

lntel UHO Graphics 77O or hi3her

Ye5

NVMe SSD

5l2GB NvMe 55D

Optional

Two 3.5" .5" Hoo

RAM Sire (68l

RAM Erp.ndabilrty uP to !T,nq'9.j" grYYjptt'l 9Bl 64 GB or highet
I

Ilntegrated Gr.aPhics 
_

Supponed to, oircrete NviDiAlA[iO btapr,iis Card up to

I PCI txpress 4.0 x16,

I PCI Exprerr 3.0 x1,

1 PCI (f ull Height),

M.2 stots for WLAN & SSO2

LAN: lnt ted 101100/10OoM
tAt'l

Ports and Conneclors

f (rrnware Trusted Platform Module

Hardware SecuritY lock slot

I Por"et Suptly
,

Ce fl rlicat ron

Keyboard Y:5"
Montlot

Yorr( af lJl/rarinlv

I
1

f ront: I headphone/rnicrophone corn bo: f Super Speed USB

5Gbps signalling, rate; 2 SuperSpeed USS 10 Gbpr s[nalling

rate; 1 USB Type'C. total 6nos USB in front for ereY ac(eti
Rear: I HDMI; 1 Serial Porl; I line in; I ltne out: I power

(onnector: I Rl-45;1DP;2 USB 2.0

IPM 2.0

Securily lock slo(

180-250Watt tnternal power supply with minrmum 90i(

el{5rg15-v

Bidder should submit OtM bid :pecif rc eulhoril!tion & the

same aulhoriration maY be verified bY lhe resPective OIM rl

reeuired
otM musl have rhe ISO 9OO1,l4OO1, l5O 20oo1' ISO 27001

Cenilicate
Microrofl Windows. E star 8.0 certified

Bidder should submit BlS, 8EE, €PEAT, UL ROHS CCTI ol

prod uctl al the tirne o( panicrpation of the gid

USB (eyboard; U5B Optical Mou5e

9.5' LED OrsplaY with CIO Certrlicd and game mult be

trelo to rhe same OEM 1
-!

lntel

x86 &4.bil archilect ure

3 Year Onsite warrantY

E3fr t>5

I
Oi

I

!

I
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.UPS3600 vA crllona

aal uraSl. Ho.

Ca lr'ty ltotalI
lnpul Volta6eI

l lnpd trcqutn(y
f ra nt(er{

5 0ner.rolta;,e Irrnrfer

6 on B.tt€rY

ncy - On Bare

I rrnl{cr Trmc

, Sp.ciric.tlonr

rpcnion

rine wlvc)rmat"d230 VAC tvPical {rtcppcd ePpror

@50 xr 6 mr tYPrcel. IO mg mlr

aton {or hertble Per{or
ShoulO hevt $dt a nd Brck HonfY

290 vAC lypr(.1

165 VAC typrcal

.15 - 65 l-lr

l0 VAC nomtnll

!trrcal

Vrntilrtron9

itroutO havc tonlotmal prrnl (o'lrng on

for Durt end Humrdtl

PCB fOr lnsulrlron
c(tion ,rom Hurnidity & 0u:tr0

Srtlcry uplo 5 l.t.rT

rre the hlc of theOptlon lo ln(rcShould haw SetlcrY Srvcr
tlcry Saver OPtlonlt

UPS Should work on lordr of 2'3 wall! .lto
No Load Shutdownl2

tull trmc. l6O toulerSur3e Protecttonr3
totally drntncd end autotrl.lrc

hed off, whtn thc grid power tetumeS thc UPS Should
ln cere the UFS brclup il

Auto Slart $rthoul humln 16111f31Qn(c

R. it.rl ol UPS

Ilv. / 2 Ah
l5

4. 6 ho{rrt
marnlenan(c'lreeT

I rl rechr I [.rne!5
c ro aOoC06rrtrn6 f?mpe,r(utel7

tgoc to o50cagc remPcralureIE
b.ttcry brctup and turle protc((ron

po\rr?/ ovtlclt19

l ? rnelcrlPo*er Cord20
7 mlo mod€l60w w)l5lo.dPC {lotRunlirnc 5.nCtc2l

ll min {normal rnodel
22 for Worltrtr(ion PC (1cow.Iswl

b^rtton on frOnt Ofeiel23 fifelSrttc{y Savar {:o Jllc on br

trl rlcltionli
Ytl25 fi4lrfnrql end Manula(lurcd In lndra

t226 l,Va,ranIv

.}r) ,vA'>t;
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G€neric
Description of Storos c lion n e um 1 SiteW atranty including andCartridge Power Cordl,Adapter

Core Function Prinl, Scan and C

omposile
Monoc hrome Black

Lascr
Cartridgo
Print f

Type of Printing
RAM Size MB) 256
Slorago Capacily GB)

Features Fax
ityOparating System Windows 10 and Above,Linux,Mac OS,Windows

Printing
Print Paper Size 44 and Legal

?6 to 30Minimum Print Speed per
Minule as per lsollEC 24734 in
A4 Size-Monochromo (Black)
(in PPM)

NolApplicable

Minute as por ISO/IEC 24734 in

A4 Sizo-Colour (in PPM)

Minimum Print Speed per

Not ApplicableMinimurn SPeed Per M
por ISO/IEQ 2473l in A3 Siz*
Mono (in PPM)

inule as

Not A.pplicable

per ISO/IEC 2473. in A3 Size-

Color (in PPM)

Minuto asMinimum Speed Per

Yes

ErrrarlScan To Fun

Auto DuPlBxing Prin

Maximum Scan Area

A{ Scan Speed'Colour (lmage '11 to 20

(2-slded Feature)

Por Minuto) @ 3OO x 300 dpi

Platen/Flatbed Size
A4 and Legal

Scan

44 Scan
Per Minuto) @ 3O0 x 30O dpl

Reduction and Enlargemont
F€atu16

- Mono (lmago 1'l to 20

Yes
COPYING

yz
>J,,
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PAPER HANDLING

al Document doFeeOrigin I Type
Scanor and(F nlng Copying)

Automatrc Document Feeders (ADF)

er Capacity (Numbor ol
Sheots) (For Scanning and
Copyrng)

Food 31 to 40

Number of Main Paper Tray

101 to 200Total Paper Tray Combinod
Capacity (Number) at 75 GSM

B Tra F

lf Yes. Bypass Tray Capaci$

Connecti vl
Con

Accessories Provided

Minimum Yield of the
Cartridgo/lnk/Tone r suPPlied

with Machin€ as Per lSilSO/IEC:

19752J2017 for Black (Number

of Prints)

Minimum Yeld of
Cartridgeilnk/Toner SuPPliad

with Machine as Per lS/lSO/lEC:

19798:2017 for CYan, Yellow

and Magonta Color (Number of

Prints)

ths

Minimum DutY Cyclo (Number

of PrintslMonth)

Power S

Maximum Power ConsumPtlon
(in Watt)

Environmental
Minimum Oporating
Temperature (Degreo C)

Maximum Operating
Temperature (Degroe C)

No

0

0

USB Port, Ethernet Port,Wi-Fi

USB CAbIE

Performance
700

10,001 to 20,000

POWER
le Phase AC 22A'24OV 50-60 z

1 300

10

30

Lb

1
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Minimum Ope

-("/.RH)

rating Humidity 20

Maximum Oporating Hurnidity BO

Standard Machine Weight wlth
Single Tray (in Kg)

't1

BIS CRS iance Yes as rs 13252 1

Numbor 30000

covered under Product wanantY
(Whichever is earlier)

EPR Registra(ion in resPect of
the ma nufacturerlauthorised
imporler as Per E waste rulos
as amended uP to date

Yes

Agreed to Provida a coPY of
EPR Registration C€rtificato to

the Buyer on Demand

Yes

o

rg vb'
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Screen Sire 65

8ri n el1 c6lm' 3SoNrts or b€tte,
Contralt Ratlo Il00 l

Contrart Ratio t
e lrmeRe 8.0

38a0 r 2150retolulion {H I V,Dl T

0HOR ic Ra atrblre

16.9Aspect Ratio

General Features

Ye5Portrait/Trlt Com
f rame Orm

Lco
Drmmi

Dis Device
tP5Panel T

Dirert LEOtvpeBack
69XColor (

tron time t6l7
lxHaIe %l

r7e $9/89 de recvi (Rr ht/Lefll
178 9 de ree

Oisplay features

4096 r 2160P (2{, 50,60 Ht},

1840 x 2l6OP (2a. 25, 30, 50.

6O Hrl, l08OP (30,50,6O Hr).

loEo./24p. l0Soi (50. 60 Hr),

720p (30. 50,6O Hr).

7201249,576p, 576i
480p,48O

tlDM{ Srgnal

Down FPos;tion
lOW. lOWAudro Power OutputAudro 59ecr

Yes (Srmple Pro rettings menulPro r€ttingr

YetHOMI auto
Andtord TV

16GBOn-board Stora 8)

Profer:ional
lealures

3G8RAII
YcsWi-Fr Certrfied

atedlntWrrelcss [ANNe(wotk 5Pec!

WEBM:AVll

MPtG l:MP€61/MPEGI
PSiMPtG2/MPEG2USB playback codecs

YetOn Screen Clock
Ye3Timer
Yerfl lirner
Yes

Chrom 8(Jrt built'tn
Yei

le AirPl

Conyenience
features

Yes
lP Control

Ye3
R5-232C Control

Yes
Control Specs

HoMt.CtC
HDMI2.3

BOCP
M,nit

Com vrdeo

AL%



o

lnputt and outputS

)3 vb

HDMI 5 (Otal 3( l5idel

Powrr

Audio (s otall
Di Audio 0

WxVESA'Hole Prtch

It{sds Eack off

5

u5s
Ithernet

Hated Power
Power Cons rn Stand

8a Conlrol

1 {Side )
1 (sidel
2 (side)

I {Side}featurerDes
3OO r 300 mm

126W

0.5 w
Yet

Environment Specr

Yet
Drmension of W without Stand (WxHrD) 1462 x 842 x 71 mm

Dimension o{ TV with Srand WxHx la62 r 912 r 338 mmMcarurerne nts

Dimension of Pact Carton WrHx 1588 r 965 r 184 mm
Welghr,g{ W wi(hour Srrnd 20.4 ks

__lrygigh! of_TV with Sland 21.3 kgWeight

Carton {Grotr}Wei6ht of 28 ks


